José Manuel Avellaneda

Phone: +58 4147527119(whats app)
+58 4147003915

Email: onboard367@gmail.com

To Whom It May Concern

I'm resourceful and dependable 1 St Engineer Officer III/2 with over 15 years of experience on board Oil tankers, Oil carrier,
Bunker, Offshore , Tugs, Dive Support Vessel, Anchor Handling Tug Supply, Fast Support Vessel, Deliveries, SHT and Towing,
H2S & CO2 Supervisor. Attached please find my resume.

As a Engineer Officer on board I worked with engines up 20.000 Hp(unattended): Man -B & W, Man, Sulzer, Hyundai Man B &
W, Caterpillar 3516C, Wartsila, Daihatsu, Cummins, Volvo Penta, Detroit diesel, MTU, Boilers, Fi Fi systems, praxis automation
technology system, boilers, turbines, purifiers, hydraulic systems, oil systems, pumps, ows, sewage plant, incinerator, oil
transfer, water transfer, cranes. I know regulations from solas, marpol, sopep. I know and I worked with operation and
maintenance of machinery (PMS & BMS). I sailed under flags from Liberia, Panama, St Vincent & The Grenadines.

I currently hold an Unlimited First Engineer III/2 license and in recent years I have held the position of Chief Engineer up 3000
Kw.

I speak English, Portuguese and Spanish. I have double citizenship Venezuelan and Colombian(Mercosur). I was formed in
Brazil C.I.A.G.A - E.F.0.M.M.

Thank you for your time and consideration I look forward to speaking with you soon
Sincerely,

José Manuel Avellaneda
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José Manuel Avellaneda Mendieta

Calle 1 Esquina de Carrera 2 Casa 1 — 64
El Valle — San Cristobal — Tachira - Venezuela
Contact: +58 414 7527119 & 414 7003915
Email: onboard367@gmail.com

Apr — Nov 2024
May - 2022
Feb - Jun 2008
1989 —1992

From

01/04/24
01/05/23
16/05/22
08/12/21
05/10/21
02/09/17
16/09/14
11/12/13
19/02/13
05/08/12
09/05/12
05/01/12
28/09/11
30/12/10
12/10/10
30/08/10
04/08/10
14/06/10
05/06/09
22/09/08
31/07/08
15/06/07
21/12/06
22/09/06
04/07/06
20/01/06
01/09/05
31/08/04
09/07/04
09/11/02
07/01/02
15/08/01
17/08/00

To

19/11/24
15/05/23
03/06/22
19/01/22
20/10/21
29/09/17
23/12/14
31/01/14
02/03/13
13/09/12
22/05/12
19/01/12
09/11/11
28/02/11
12/12/10
20/09/10
11/08/10
28/06/10
23/08/09
05/10/08
15/09/08
20/08/07
30/05/07
11/12/06
15/09/06
17/03/06
23/09/05
07/04/05
12/08/04
23/12/02
15/01/02
02/01/02
10/12/00

H2S & CO2 Supervisor
Second - Class Recreative License - INEA -Caracas - Venezuela
1St Engineer Course - Escuela de Estudios Superiores Caracas - Venezuela
Escola De Formacao De Oficiais Da Marinha Mercante (EFOMM - CIAGA) - Rio de Janeiro — Brasil

Company
Maersk

Atlantica Navega
Rimorchattori RR
Sea Bulk

Svitzer

Svitzer

GNICA

Hydro Dive
JSP-PDVSA
Marine Manage
MSG
Venezuelan Ship
Venezuelan Ship
Log Star
Transpetro
LakeShipManag
Avencasa
Avencasa

BSM

BSM

Maritima Avila
Fextun
Venepesca
Avencasa
Venepesca
Venepesca
Global Ship
Venepesca
Global

PDVSA

PDVSA

PDVSA

PDVSA

Vessel

N/A

M/V Emprendedora
RR Macondo
Seacor Lynx
Marlin
Barrakuda
Frinka Energy
HD Bon Accord
David PRVI
M/T Dignity
CM Annie

M/T Zamora
M/T Zamora
Jari Star
DP/ST Cartola
M/T Picacho
M/V Carmela
M/V Cayude
MIT Zeta |

M/T Nordanvind
M/T Sea &Sea
M/V Daniela F
M/V Canaima
M/N Falcon
M/N Canaima
M/N Amazonas
M/N Bora
M/NCuyuni

B/T Nordanvind
B/T B. Palacios
B/T Moruy

B/T Paria
B/T Moruy

Type

N/A

Roll On/Off
Tug

Crew Boat
Tug

Tug

Supply
Dive Sup
Tug
Chem/Pro
Tug Boat
Oil Tanker
Oil Tanker
Gral Cargo
Qil Carrier
Qil Tanker
Tuna Ship
Tuna Ship
Qil Product
Qil Product
Qil Product
Tuna Ship
Tuna Ship
Tuna Ship
Tuna Ship
Tuna Ship
Oil Product
Tuna Ship
Oil Product
Qil Product
Oil Product
Oil Product
Qil Produc

GRT
N/A
915 Ton
500 Ton
497 Ton
340 Ton
340 Ton
999 Ton
299 Ton
393Ton
30245 Ton
224 Ton
39036 Ton
39036 Ton
11724Ton
83119 Ton
4200 Ton
900 Ton
900 Ton
4048 Ton
38650Ton
4900 Ton
2300 Ton
900 Ton
900 Ton
900 Ton
950 Ton
38650 Ton
900 Ton
38650Ton
28338 Ton
55998 Ton
55998 Ton
55998 Ton

MainEngine Engine Power  Rank

N/A N/A H2S & CO2 Superv
Caterpillar 399 2 x1125Hp Chief Engineer
2Cat3516C 6300 Hp 15t Engineer

4 x MTU 16000 Hp 24 Engineer
Daihatsu 2168 Hp x 2 Chieg Engineer
Daihatsu 4400 Hp 2Nd Engineer
GM 2 X 4580 Kw 15Eng
Cummins KTA 19M 2 X 500 BHP Chief Eng
Wartsila 6L26A  4906Hp Chief Eng
MAN B & W 7072 Hp 15Eng

2X Caterpillar 3512 3186 Hp Superintendent
Man B & W 14160 Hp 15Eng

Man B &W 14160 Hp 15Eng

Man B & W 8620 Hp Superintendent
Hyundai Man B&W 20900Hp 2NEng
Daihatsu 2573Hp Chief Eng

GM 3500Hp Chief Eng

GM 3500Hp 1St Eng
Yanmar 3450 Hp 1SEng

B&W 10590 Hp 1 StEng

Wuxi Antay 2400 Hp 1St Eng
Cegelec 8310 Hp 1/2"Eng
GM 3500 Hp Chief Eng

GM 3600 Hp Chief Eng

GM 3500 Hp Chief Eng
GM 3500 Hp Chief Eng
B&W 10590Hp 2NEng
GM 3500 Hp Chief Eng
B&W 10590 Hp 3" Engineer
MAN B&W 13000Hp 3 Engineer
MAN B&W 15000 Hp 3" Engineer
MAN B&W 15000 Hp 3" Engineer
MAN B & W 15000 Hp 3 Engineer


mailto:onboard367@gmail.com

COURSES

Passenger safety and safety Training for Personnel Providing Direct Services to Passengers Spaces
Proficiency in Crisis Mangement and Human BehaviourTraining Including Passenger Safety
Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats(other than fast rescue boats)
Fire Fighting And Personal Protective Equipment Inspection and Use
Dry Compressed Air Emergency Breathing System(CAEBS)
Safety at Work on Machinery and Equipment — Compressor
Tropical Helicopter Underwater Escape Training THUET
Maintenance and Calibration of Onboard Equipment
Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities Course
Advance Training for Oil Tanker Cargo Operations
Regulations for the prevention of Pollution by Oil

Security Awareness Training for All Seafarers

Dangerous Hazardous and Harmful Cargoes

Advanced Training for Liquefied Gas Tanker

Manual Handling of Loads and Ergonomics

Safety And Health On Oil Rigs (Advanced)

Advanced Training for Chemical Tankers

Basic Training for Liquefied Gas Tanker

Engine Room Resource Management

Safety And Health On Oil Rigs (Basic)

Training for H2S and CO2 Instructors

Care in Handling Chemical Products

Unhealthy Activities and Operations

Marine Environmental Awareness

Inspection of Breathing Apparatus

Protection of Hands and Fingers

Safety in handling of Hand Tools

Proficiency Fast Rescue Boats

Cargo Safety and Hull Integrity

Crude Oil Washing Operations

Personal Survival Techniques

Platform Basic Safety Course

Leadership and Teamwork

Petrobras Golden Rules

Petrobras Golden Rules

Respiratory Protection

Maersk Golden Rules

NR 35 Work At Height

Crowd Management

Hearing Protection

Risk Analysis

Other Documents
Venezuelan Passport
Colombian Passport
Brazilian Visa VITEM V
Brazilian Resident I.D

LANGUAGES
English
Portuguese
Spanish



	COURSES
	LANGUAGES

