José Manuel Avellaneda

Phone: +58 4147527119(whats app)

+58 4147003915

Email: onboard367@gmail.com

To Whom It May Concern

I'm resourceful and dependable 1 St Engineer Officer III/2 with over 15 years of experience on board Oil tankers, Oil carrier, Bunker, Offshore, Tugs, Dive Support Vessel, Anchor Handling Tug Supply, Fast Support Vessel, Deliveries, SHT and Towing, H2S & CO2 Supervisor. Attached please find my resume.

As a Engineer Officer on board I worked with engines up 20.000 Hp(unattended): Man -B & W, Man, Sulzer, Hyundai Man B & W, Caterpillar 3516C, Wartsila, Daihatsu, Cummins, Volvo Penta, Detroit diesel, MTU, Boilers, Fi Fi systems, praxis automation technology system, boilers, turbines, purifiers, hydraulic systems, oil systems, pumps, ows, sewage plant, incinerator, oil transfer, water transfer, cranes. I know regulations from solas, marpol, sopep. I know and I worked with operation and maintenance of machinery (PMS & BMS). I sailed under flags from Liberia, Panama, St Vincent & The Grenadines.

I currently hold an Unlimited First Engineer III/2 license and in recent years I have held the position of Chief Engineer up 3000 Kw.

I speak English, Portuguese and Spanish. I have double citizenship Venezuelan and Colombian(Mercosur). I was formed in Brazil C.I.A.G.A – E.F.O.M.M.

Thank you for your time and consideration I look forward to speaking with you soon

Sincerely,

José Manuel Avellaneda



José Manuel Avellaneda Mendieta Calle 1 Esquina de Carrera 2 Casa 1 – 64 El Valle – San Cristóbal – Táchira - Venezuela

Contact: +58 414 7527119 & 414 7003915

Email: onboard367@gmail.com

Apr - Nov 2024 H2S & CO2 Supervisor

May - 2022 Feb - Jun 2008 Second - Class Recreative License - INEA -Caracas - Venezuela

1St Engineer Course - Escuela de Estudios Superiores Caracas - Venezuela

Escola De Formacao De Oficiais Da Marinha Mercante (EFOMM - CIAGA) - Rio de Janeiro - Brasil 1989 -1992

_	_	_		_				_
	To	Company	Vessel	Туре	GRT	MainEngine	Engine Power	Rank
	19/11/24		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	H2S & CO2 Superv
		Atlantica Navega	M/V Emprendedora	Roll On/Off	915 Ton	Caterpillar 399	2 x 1125 Hp	Chief Engineer
		Rimorchattori RR	RR Macondo	Tug	500 Ton	2 Cat 3516 C	6300 Hp	1 St Engineer
08/12/21 1			Seacor Lynx	Crew Boat	497 Ton	4 x MTU	16000 Hp	2 Nd Engineer
05/10/21 2			Marlin	Tug	340 Ton	Daihatsu	2168 Hp x 2	Chieg Engineer
02/09/17 2	29/09/17	Svitzer	Barrakuda	Tug	340 Ton	Daihatsu	4400 Hp	2 Nd Engineer
16/09/14 2	23/12/14	GNICA	Frinka Energy	Supply	999 Ton	GM	2 x 4580 Kw	1 St Eng
11/12/13	31/01/14	Hydro Dive	HD Bon Accord	Dive Sup	299 Ton	Cummins KTA 19M	2 X 500 BHP	Chief Eng
19/02/13 (02/03/13	JŠP-PDVSA	David PRVI	Tug	393Ton	Wartsila 6L26A	4906Hp	Chief Eng
05/08/12	13/09/12	Marine Manage	M/T Dignity	Chem/Pro	30245 Ton	MAN B & W	7072 Hp	1 St Eng
09/05/12 2	22/05/12	MSG	CM Annie	Tug Boat	224 Ton	2X Caterpillar 3512	3186 Hp	Superintendent
05/01/12 1	19/01/12	Venezuelan Ship	M/T Zamora	Oil Tanker	39036 Ton	Man B & W	14160 Hp	1 St Eng
		Venezuelan Ship	M/T Zamora	Oil Tanker	39036 Ton	Man B & W	14160 Hp	1 St Eng
30/12/10 2	28/02/11	Log Star	Jari Star	Gral Cargo	11724Ton	Man B & W	8620 Hp	Superintendent
		Transpetro	DP/ST Cartola	Oil Carrier	83119 Ton	Hyundai Man B&W	20900Hp	2 Nd Eng
30/08/10 2	20/09/10	LakeShipManag	M/T Picacho	Oil Tanker	4200 Ton	Daihatsu	2573Hp	Chief Eng
04/08/10 1	11/08/10	Avencasa	M/V Carmela	Tuna Ship	900 Ton	GM	3500Hp	Chief Eng
14/06/10 2	28/06/10	Avencasa	M/V Cayude	Tuna Ship	900 Ton	GM	3500Hp	1St Eng
05/06/09 2	23/08/09	BSM	M/T Zeta I	Oil Product	4048 Ton	Yanmar	3450 Hp	1 St Eng
22/09/08	05/10/08	BSM	M/T Nordanvind	Oil Product	38650Ton	B & W	10590 Hp	1 StEng
31/07/08 1	15/09/08	Maritima Avila	M/T Sea &Sea	Oil Product	4900 Ton	Wuxi Antay	2400 Hp	1St Eng
15/06/07 2	20/08/07	Fextun	M/V Daniela F	Tuna Ship	2300 Ton	Cegelec	83101	
21/12/06 3	30/05/07	Venepesca	M/V Canaima	Tuna Ship	900 Ton	GM	3500 Hp	Chief Eng
22/09/06 1	11/12/06		M/N Falcon	Tuna Ship	900 Ton	GM	3600 Hp	Chief Eng
04/07/06 1	15/09/06	Venepesca	M/N Canaima	Tuna Ship	900 Ton	GM	3500 Hp	Chief Eng
20/01/06 1	17/03/06		M/N Amazonas	Tuna Ship	950 Ton	GM	3500 Hp	Chief Eng
01/09/05 2		Global Ship	M/N Bora	Oil Product	38650 Ton	B&W	10590Hp	2 Nd Eng
31/08/04			M/NCuyuni	Tuna Ship	900 Ton	GM	3500 Hp	Chief Eng
09/07/04 1			B/T Nordanvind	Oil Product	38650Ton	B & W	10590 Hp	3 rd Engineer
09/11/02 2	23/12/02	PDVSA	B/T B. Palacios	Oil Product	28338 Ton	MAN B&W	13000Hp	3 rd Engineer
07/01/02 1			B/T Moruy	Oil Product	55998 Ton	MAN B&W	15000 Hp	3 rd Engineer
	02/01/02	-	B/T Paria	Oil Product	55998 Ton	MAN B&W	15000 Hp	3 rd Engineer
17/08/00 1				Oil Produc	55998 Ton	MAN B & W	15000 Hp	3 rd Engineer

COURSES

Passenger safety and safety Training for Personnel Providing Direct Services to Passengers Spaces Proficiency in Crisis Mangement and Human BehaviourTraining Including Passenger Safety Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats(other than fast rescue boats) Fire Fighting And Personal Protective Equipment Inspection and Use Dry Compressed Air Emergency Breathing System(CAEBS) Safety at Work on Machinery and Equipment - Compressor Tropical Helicopter Underwater Escape Training THUET Maintenance and Calibration of Onboard Equipment Personal Safety and Social Responsibilities Course Advance Training for Oil Tanker Cargo Operations Regulations for the prevention of Pollution by Oil Security Awareness Training for All Seafarers Dangerous Hazardous and Harmful Cargoes Advanced Training for Liquefied Gas Tanker Manual Handling of Loads and Ergonomics Safety And Health On Oil Rigs (Advanced) Advanced Training for Chemical Tankers Basic Training for Liquefied Gas Tanker Engine Room Resource Management Safety And Health On Oil Rigs (Basic) Training for H2S and CO2 Instructors Care in Handling Chemical Products Unhealthy Activities and Operations Marine Environmental Awareness Inspection of Breathing Apparatus Protection of Hands and Fingers Safety in handling of Hand Tools Proficiency Fast Rescue Boats Cargo Safety and Hull Integrity Crude Oil Washing Operations Personal Survival Techniques Platform Basic Safety Course Leadership and Teamwork Petrobras Golden Rules Petrobras Golden Rules Respiratory Protection Maersk Golden Rules NR 35 Work At Height Crowd Management Hearing Protection

Other Documents

Risk Analysis

Venezuelan Passport Colombian Passport Brazilian Visa VITEM V Brazilian Resident I.D

LANGUAGES

English Portuguese Spanish